Agenda Item No. ¢ ; S

DATE SUBMITTED 10/31/2017 COUNCIL ACTION X)
COMMUNITY PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED ()
SUBMITTED BY DEVELOPMENT RESOLUTION ()
DIRECTOR

ORDINANCE 13" READING )
DATE ACTION REQUIRED 11/7/2018 ORDINANCE 2"° READING ()

CITY CLERK’S INITIALS {%

IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT- DISCUSSION/ACTION: TRAFFIC SIGNAL LIGHT AND INTERSECTION

IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-86 AND NECKEL RD

1. CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #19 RELATED TO INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENTS
FEDERAL AID PROJECT # HSIP-5134(013)

CITY OF IMPERIAL BID NO. 2016-07

DEPARTMENT INVOLVED: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

The City was able to obtain funding through the Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) for a new
traffic signal light and intersection improvements at Neckel Road & SR-86 intersection.

Construction operations begun on November 20", 2017. Due to unforeseen conditions and minor design
changes the following changes were made from the original contract scope of work.

Staff is recommending that contracts be awarded as follows:
1. CO #19 Unforeseen asphalt removal and concrete $27,896.66
2. Balancing Change Order for Adjusted Quantities $52,545.93

The total amount of the contract awarded to Hal Hays Construction Inc. is $ 616,161.00. New contract
amount is $882,388.64 to be paid with HSIP.

FISCAL IMPACT: ADMIN

SERVICES

SIGN INITIALS

/

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: SJ f’
Staff recommend approval of “CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DEPT. INITIALS
ORDER No. #19 in the amount of $27,896.66 and Balancing
Change Order for Adjusted Quantities $52,545.93

CITY

, _ MANAGER’s

MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION: INITIALS _@
MOTION:
SECONDED: APPROVED ) REJECTED ()
AYES: DISAPPROVED () DEFERRED ()
NAYES:

ABSENT: REFERRED TO:




i alpidayss
(SonsraucTion Inc.)

COR/NOC NO: 019
SUBMITTED BY: Kenneth Hicks
SUBJECT:

Unforeseen Asphalt Removal

California

e '*LQB’VIAQE’}(I
DATE ISSUED: 10/5/2018

CONTRACT NO: _HSIP-5134(013)

Drawings & Detalls:
Location/Building:
Reference D t:

Imperial, CA
Unforeseen Asphalt Removal

DESCRIPTION:

Specificatlons:
Discipline:

Al costs associated with the removal of unforeseen asphalt and concrete in the south median on a time and materlal basis as directed by the Clty of imperial.

Contractor: Hal Hays Construction Inc.

Proposed Change In Contract Scope:

Cost: $ 27,896.66 Request Time Extension: 10 Calendar Days
Contractor: Kenneth Hicks, Hal Hays Construction Inc. Date: 10/5/2018
Client:
Select One: Agreed Cost/ Credit $ Agreed Time Extension: Calendar Days
Contractor: Kenneth Hicks, Hal Hays Construction Date:
CM: Date:
Owner:

Date:




CUSTOMER:

City of Imperial

New Traffic Signal Light Highway 86 and Neckel Rd.

CONTRACT NO HSIP-5134(013) DATE: 10/5/2018
HHCI PROJECT NO: 16245
PRICING /COR / NOC NO: COR No. 019
SUBJECT: Unforeseen Asphalt Removal SPEC. SECTION:
CONTRACTOR PERFORMANCE
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR EQLlIJI_E‘MEN'r
T
QTY | UNIT | UNIT COST | EXTENSION QTY | UNIT |UNIT COST| EXTENSION QTY | UNIT COST EXTENSION
Project Manager $ - 0.5 WK 2500.00) 1,250,00 -
Superintendent 5 - 0.25 WK 2500.00 625.00 -
Foreman ] - 15.5 HR 78.33| 1.214.12 -
Operator 3 - 18 HR 78.67 1.416.06 s
Laborer 5 - 11 HR 58.89] 5 647.79 -
HHC! Lodging $ - 3 - 9 DAY 150.00] § 1,350.00
Wacker $ - $ - 10 HR 8.26] § 82.60
End Dump/Truck $ - $ = 5 HR 42.54] $ 212,70
Saw 20" $ - $ = 3.5 HR 25.368] § 88.83
420D Backhoe $ - $ - 12 HR 4007 $ 480.84
Superintendents Truck 7 DAY 176.00{ $ 1,232.00
‘Water Truck 2000G $ - $ - 2 DAY 254,001 $ 508,00
415F Skip Loader $ - s - 1 DAY 330.00{ $ 330.00
313F Excavator $ - $ - 1 WEEK | 2.008.80] § 2.008.80
5 - s = $ =
Crash Cushion (Replacement) 6 EA 144.00| 3 864.00 3 - $ -
Crash Cushion Lid {(Replacement) 6 EA 35| § 210.00 $ - $ -
3 - $ - $ -
S - $ - $ -
$ » $ . $ -
$ . $ - $ -
3 E . .
s - - -
COLUMN TOTALS 5 1.074.00 5,152.97 6,293.77
MARK-UPS| 20% s 214.80 | 35% 1,803.54 | 15% 944,07
| CONTRACTOR TOTAL| | | | s 128800 | | [ |s soses0| | | [ |s 723784
[SUBCONTRACTOR PERFORMANCE
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL & LUMP SUM LABOR EQl:}-;lMENT
T
QTY | UNIT | UNIT COST | EXTENSION QTY | UNIT [UNIT COST| EXTENSION QTY | UNIT COST EXTENSION
$ - $ .
Havens & Sons 1 LS 5 1627505 1627.50 3 - § =
A&A Consiruction Services 1 LS | § 519750 |% 5,197.50 $ - $ -
AR Trucking 1 LS $ 84000|% 840.00 3 - 3 -
(Cal Paciflc 1 LS $ 1,599.18 |5 1,599.18 $ - 5 -
Connor Concrete Cutling & Coring 1 LS $ 139750 | & 1.397.50 $ = $ =
b} - $ - ] -
b = $ = b =
$ - $ - $ -
$ - 5 - $ -
$ . § - $ F
SUB TOTAL $ 10,661.68 - s =
TAX] 0% $ - 3 - $ -
GC MARKUP ON SUBCONTRACTOR| 15% $  1.599.25 3 = $ -
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL| | ] [ s 1226003 | [ ] [ 1 | | [s - |
SUBTOTAL FOR CONTRACTOR SELF PERFORMANCE AND SUBCONTRACT WORK $ 27,744.07
Bond 0.55% § 152.59
COR TOTAL $ 27,896.66



. Roadway Excavation at buried A.C, on SR-86
Dynamlc (:E[:J%sl:lj Ié]g[:‘ SG Clty of Imperial New Traffic Signal Light

& Intersection Improv. SR-86 and Neckel Rd.

VERIFICATION OF TIME AND MATERIALS ONLY

[contractor - Hal Hays Construction Date - Monday, February 20,
' 208
. 2 _ s : ~___Hours
‘Labor Name ‘OnSite | iOlfJ__SgIta
Job Superintendent/Foreman Steve Looney (Hal Hays Construction) 5
Laborer Ernesto Cardenas(Hal Hays) 5
Operator Rolan Garza {Hal Hays Construction) S
Equipment
Caterpillar (CAT) 420 Backhoe S
End Dump Truck/Driver 5
Company Truck 5
Material
Hauled (3) Three Truck Loads

Description of Work Completed Today:

Existing asphalt concrete roadway was found buried underneath native material (dirt) inside the
median along SR-86 south from Neckel Road. Contractor remove existing asphalt concrete and
native material for new design section.

Mark Bautista %7 @-—’——

Name Signature

L
'ff/.r"'\.—r e
Steve Looney / 4”/

Name Signature



- CONSULTING
Dynarmic g

Roadway Excavation at buried A.C. on SR-86
City of imperlal New Traffic Signal Light
& Intersection Improv. SR-86 and Neckel Rd.

~ VERIFICATION OF TIME AND MATERIALS ONLY

Contractor - Hal Hays Construction'inc.

Date - Monday, February 26,

2018
Hours
~ labor Name On Site Off Site
Job Superintendent/Foreman Johnny Harris {Hal Hays Construction) 4
Operator Ernesto Cardenas (Hal Hays) 7
Teamster: Driver 213 Jorge Chaves (Haven & Sons Trucking) 7. 1
Teamster: Driver 199 Alan Angulo [Haven & Sons Trucking) 7 1
Equipment
Caterpillar (CAT)} 313F Excavator 7
End Dump Haven& Sons Trucking No. 213 7 1
End Dump Haven& Sons Trucking No. 199 7 1
Cempany Truck No, 383 4
Material
9 Truck Loads End Dumps

Description of Work Completed Today:

design section,

Existing asphalt concrete roadway was found buried underneath native material (dirt) inside the
median along SR-86 south from Neckel Road. Contractor remove existing asphalt concrete for new

Mark Bautista

Name

Johnny Harris

Name

M

ﬁ'/

Signature _\‘

: ZJ/} /é

/

{/ Signature




- CONSULTING
Dynamic B

Roadway Excavation at buried A.C. on SR-86
City of Imperial New Traffic Signal Light
B Intersection Improv. SR-86 and Neckel Rd.

VERIFICATION OF TIME AND MATERIALS ONLY

Contractor - Hal Hays Construction Inc.

Date - Tuesday, February 27,

2018
Hours
Labor Name On Site Off Site
Job Superintendent/Foreman Johnny Harris (Hal Hays Construction) 1
Operator Jefl Cattaneo{CalPacific Constructors) 1
Teamster: Driver 02 Eusehio Rodriguez {ARA Construction} 1
Teamster: Driver 04 Manuel Hernadez {ABA Construction) 1
Equipment
Caterpillar (CAT) 313F Excavator 1
Transfer Truck (Super 10s) No. 02 1
Transfer Truck (Super 10s) No. 04 1
Company Truck No. 383 1
Material
2 Transfer Truck (Super 10s) Loads

Description of Work Completed Today:

design section.

Existing asphalt concrete roadway was found buried underneath native material {dirt) inslde the
median along SR-86 south from Neckel Road. Contractor remove existing asphalt concrete for new

Mark Bautista

Name

Johnny Harris

Name

My ¥

Signature

A

/
TR A/

/ = (/ Siénéture




- CONSULTING
Dynamic BfiEq

Roadway Excavation at buried A.C. on SR-86
City of Imperial New Traffic Signal Light
& Intersection Improv. SR-86 and Neckel Rd.

VERIFICATION OF TIME AND MATER!__NS ONLY

[Contractor - Hal Hays Construction inc.

‘Date - Tuesday, February 28,

2018
Hours
Labor Name On Site Off Site

Job Superintendent/Foreman Johnny Harris {Hal Hays Construction) 2

Foreman Steven Looney {Hal Hays Construction 2

Operator Rotan Garza (Hal Hays Constructions} 4

Laborer David Urllse {Hal Hays Construction) 4

Laborer Ernesto Cardenas (HalHaysConst.) 4

Equipment

Hand Operated Compactor (Rental Wacker) 8

420D CAT Backhoe 4

2,000 Gallon Water truck 2

Company Truck No. 383 2

Hal Hays Company Truck 2
Material

Description of Work Completed Today:

of SR-86 and Neckel Road.

Work for areas to have the native subgrade be brought back into compliance at the northeast

Mark Bautista

Name

Johnny Harris

Name

W Wz —

J

Signature

A2 A frty

/

C, Signature




° Roadway Excavation at buried A.C. on SR-86
CONSULTING
Dyna_nur_: IINSUIT ity of Imperal New Traffic Signal Lght

& Intersection Improv. SR-86 and Neckel Rd.

'VERIFICATION OF TIME' AND MATERIALS ONLY

Contractor - Hal Hays Construction'ing, ] ~ Date -Friday, March 02,
i -, Hours
‘Labor . ‘Name ' On Site Off Site
Foreman Steven Looney (Hal Hays Construction) 2
Operator: Excavator leff Cattaneo(CafPaclfic Constructors) 2
Teamster: Driver 02 Eusehio Radriguez (ARA Construction) 2
Teamster: Driver 04 Manuel Hernadez (ABA Canstruction) 2
Operator: Skip Loader Rolan Garza (Hal Hays Construction) 2
Laborer Ernesta Cardenas (Hal Hays Canstruction) 2
Teamster: Water Truck Driver David Uribe {Hal Hays Construction) 2
Equipment

Caterpillar (CAT) 313F Excavator

Transfer Truck (Super 10s) No. 02

Transfer Truck (Super 10s) No. 04

Hal Hays Construction Company Truck

Z,OOanlIon Water Truck

NININININ N

415F Skip Loader

Material

3 Transfer Truck (Super 10s) Loads

Description of Work Completed Today:
Existing asphalt concrete roadway was found buried underneath native material (dirt) inside the
median along SR-86 south from Neckel Road. Contractor remove existing asphalt concrete for new

design section. >
Mark Bautista M W

Name ; ::// flsnatu\ig

Johnny Harris &

/ y
/ / /?"_ l,’:-"
Name 7 // ~ Signature



Roadway Excavation at buried A.C. on SR-86

Dyrlarrl_ic cg?ﬁ# IEJEF? SG City of Imperlal New Traffic Signal Light
8 Intersection Improv. SR-86 and Neckel Rd.

'VERIFICATION OF TIME AND MATERIALS ONLY

Contractor - Hal Hays Construction]inc. Date - Friday, March 02,
e 2018
Hours

‘Labor Name ' On Site Off Site
Job Superintendent/Foreman Johnny Harris (Hal Hays Construction} 1

Foreman Steven Looney {Hal Hays Construction) 1

Frank Hueron{Connor Concrete Gutter & | 9.5 (Drive Time
Laborer Coring) Included)
Equipment
Saw Cut

Company Truck No. 383

Hal Hays Construction Company Truck

Material

Description of Work Completed Today:
Existing asphalt concrete roadway was found buried underneath native material {dirt) inside the

median along SR-86 south from Necke! Road. From 9:00 am - 11:00 am, contractor saw cut the west
edge of mentioned existing asphalt concrete roadway. The length was measured to be 257 feet.

Mark Bautista ML/ W

Signature

Name / .
Johnny Harris \/ / é
Sighature

Name ?
(



- CONSULTING
Dynamic B

Roadway Excavation at burled A.C. on SR-86
City of Imperial New Traffic Signal Light
& Intersection Improv. SR-86 and Neckel Rd.

VERIFICATION'OF TIME AND MATERIALS ONLY

Contractor - Hal Hays Canstruction Inc. Date - Friday, March 05,
B 2018
5 Hours
“Labor, Name OnSite off Site
Foreman Joe Tagliaferri (Hal Hays Construction) 2
Operator: Excavator Jeff Cattaneo(CalPacific Construciors) 4
Teamster: Truck Driver No.65 Eusehio Rodriguez (ARA Construstion) 4
Teamster: Truck Driver No.9.15 Hector Acosta (AR Trucking} 3
Equipment
Caterpillar (CAT) 313F Excavator
Transfer Truck (Super 10s) No. 65 4
Transfer Truck {Super 10s) No. 9.15 3

Material

7 Transfer Truck (Super 10s) Loads

Description of Work Completed Today:

design section.

Existing asphalt concrete roadway was found buried underneath native material (dirt) inside the
median along SR-86 south from Neckel Road. Contractor remove existing as?alt concrete for new,

Mark Bautista

Name

Joe Tagliaferri

Name




- CONSULTING
Dynamic okt

Roadway Excavatlon at buried A,C. on SR-86
City of Imperlal New Traffic Signal Light
& Intersection Improv. SR-86 and Neckel Rd.

VERIFICATION OF TIME AND MATERIALS ONLY

Contractor - HallHays Construction lnc, _ “Date - Thirsday, March 05,
= 2018
_ 'Hours
Labor Name | On Site Off Site
Foreman loe Tagllaferri {Hal Hays Constructlon) 3.5
Operator: Excavator lelf Cattaneo(CalPacific Constructars) 3

Teamster: Truck Driver No.65 Eusehio Rodriguez {ABA Construction) 3
Laborer David Uribe {Cal Pacific Constructors) 6
Equipment

Caterpillar {CAT) 313F Excavator 3

Transfer Truck (Super 10s) No. 65 3
Concrete Saw 20" Self Pro 3.5

Caterpillar (CAT) 420D Backhoe 3
3.5

Cal Pacifie Constructors, Inc, Company Truck

Material

1 Transfer Truck {Super 10s) Loads

Description of Work Completed Today:

Sawcut and removal of existing concrete slab underneath recently found asphalt ¢
below native material {dirt) on the south median of SR-86 south from Neckel Ro

cut the concrete to a length of 41 feet, Contractor removed 38'x3' area of existi
Mark Bautista ‘ E"l %;fj

Name

Joe Tagliaferri

Name

cyzrete pavement
a 9 ntractors
concrete slals.

A




Roadway Excavation at buried A.C. on SR-86

- CONSULTING . .
y I la I I | I City of Imperial New Traffic Signal Light
D c ENGINEERS & Intersection Improv. SR-86 and Neckel Rd.

VERIFICATION OF TIME AND MATERIALS ONLY

Contractor - Hal Hays Construction ine. Date - Monday, March 12,
R oo 2015
_ Hours
‘Labor Name On Site Off Site
Laborer David Urlbe (Cal Pacific Constructors) 2
Equipment
Hand Operated Compactor (whacker) 2

Material

Description of Work Completed Today:

Contractor performed compaction efforts with whacker over small native subgrade area underneath
previously removed 38'x3' cancrete slab (03/08/18). This mentioned subgrade area was less accessible

due to the remaining concrete slab that was left in place inside the median of SR-86 south from Neckel Road.

Mark Bautista W%

Name 4 Signatyre C
Johnny Harris : ,‘/ /(? -

Name / O Signature



° Roadway Excavation at buried A.C. on SR-86
Dynarmc CEI:JNGSIS E[::IF? SG City of Imperial New Traffic Signal Light

& Intersection Improv. SR-86 and Neckel Rd.

VERIFICATION OF TIME AND MATERIALS ONLY

|Contractor - Hal Hays Constructlon Inc. ~ Date - Thursday, Marchs5,
. 2018
7 e ‘Hours
% Labor . Name OnSite Off Site
Operator Johnny Harsls (Hal Hays Construction) 2
Laborer David Uribe (Cal Pacific Constructors) 2
Equipment
CAT 413F Excavator 2
Company Truck No. 383 2
Material
(6) temporary crash cushions

Description of Work Completed Today:
Contractor repalred and replaced (6) temporary crash cushions at for south median of SR-86 just
south fram Neckel Road. The previous crash cushions were from a car accident dated 03/11/18.

-

Mark Bautista ,/;l//‘{ ’é;//»

Name ' Signature
Name o Sigﬁature

HuliS



loat~c Wveld 10l FO SC(

SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO:
SUNB%TaSENI%;’hINC' 76532501~0003
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 -
SUNBELT. SSAAE 417231
AENTALS
4/16/18
lof1l
INVOICE TO
Burch, Jess 76532501
- 162 - 2122 -« 2001
HAL HAYS CONSTRUCTION INC
4181 LATHAM ST JESS
—— RIVERSIDE CA 92501-1729
TR U UTTE PR RN I T L TR 1 - NECKEL ROAD REPA
JOB ADDRESS
NECKEL ROAD REPAIR
NECKEL ROAD IMPERIAL PC527
POC:STEVE LOONEY 714.408.5276 2396 US HIGHWAY 86
TMPERIAL, CA 92251 YMPERIAL, Ca 92251-9603

760-353-0190
714-408-5276

QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day week 4 week Amount
1 WATER TRUCK 2000 GAL TIER 4 254.00 254.00 1182.00 2794.00 N/C
649146 Make: FORD Model: F750 Ser #: 3FRNF7FALFV642758

MI OUT: B095.000 MI IN: B162. 800 TOTAL: 67.800
SALES ITEMS:

Qty Item number unit Price

10 DIESEL EA 8.450 84.50
2141XXx000 DIESEL

FINAL BILL: 4/20/18 10:00 AM THRU 4/16/18 12:29 PM.

eelor i 7{?‘% il
’:3:' i ,,,7[5}_-’ C’ﬁ"& %“%U
& ',P,I’}';,;,E 'h(j’\ﬁ“ g-@?) Bd\
ApqniusH By Q
4 L /
WO

84.50
REMIT TO: 6.55
SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. NET DUE UPON RECEIPT 91.05
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 Invoices nat pmd within 30 days may be subjeet

10 2 1-'4% per month charge,
RENTAL RETURN



SUNBELT ) ) i .
BL BS)EENIG!.L)guINC 76532501-0001
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211
SUNBELT. | e
LS

INVOICE TO

1oz - 2997 - 3312
. HAL HAYS CONSTRUCTION INC
@ 4181 LATHAM ST
RIVERSIDE CA 92501-1729

QUE LTRSS ETUL O T U R U A TR

JOB ADDRESS
NECKEL ROAD REPAIR
NECKEL ROAD
POC:STEVE LOONEY 714.408.5276
IMPERIAL, CA 92251

714-408-5276

QTY EQUIPMENT #

1 WATER TRUCK 2000 GAL TIER 4
649146 Make: FORD Model: F750
MI ouT: 8095.000 MI IN:

SALES ITEMS:
Qty Item number unit
1 DLPKSRCHG EA
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE
1 ENVIRONMENTAL EA
ENVIRONMENTAL
DELIVERY CHARGE
PICKUP CHARGE
BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 2/23/18 THRU

REMIT TO:

PO BOX 409211

3/12/18
lofF1l

Burch, Jess 76532501

JESS

1 - NECKEL ROAD REPA

IMPERIAL PC527

2396 US HIGHWAY B6
IMPERIAL, CA 92251-9603
760-353-0190

Min Day week 4 week Amount

254.00 254.00 1182.00 2794.00 2794.00
Ser #: 3FRNF7FA1FV64275
TOTAL: B095.000

Rental Sub-total: 2794.00
Price
24.720 24.72
39.110 39.11
105.00
105.00
3/22/18.
Vigndor 4
e »__ua%z_% ¢
G (g2 10 d
- 4 Cost Codﬂ /
nwedBy/Date_ .
Lnatved By' ﬁf QB
3,067.83
229.63

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. NET DUE UPON RECEIPT 3,297.46

ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 Invaices not paid within 30 days may be subject
’ 1o 1Y% per month charge.

4 WEEK BILL



Vo <7/
i Nllnﬂ ° lnvqice

CONORETE CUTTING 8. 200G
951-515-3458 Date Invoice #
P.0O. Box 447 37018 10915

Norco, CA 92860

Bil! To

1al Flays Construction [nc.
4181 1.atham Street
Riverside CA 9250)

P.O. Number Terms Ticket: Project Due Date
16245 Net 30 99673 Neckel Rd & Ilwy 86 - 16245 4172018
Quantity Description Price Each Amount
8 | Flatsaw- 44 HP Saw 1-{2" 140.00 1.120 00
185.00 277.50

Flatsaw- 44 11 Saw 1-12" {OT RATE)

7

Verdorls __ A°

JoL/ Tkt # z'
7

Gi & Gf L TEr _,,__{1"_2;/— e,
Elideroy v/ Pt Sl b€
Apuavel) byl 4_'1__ f

o MR

I’!Il‘r,‘h:!.‘i( 12 yfi.\au. |

e e T

Total $1.397.50




B s o 3
$0B TIcKET i CORNOR cvvamEr syt

5 CONCIETE CUTTING 8. COIING
a9673 3166 Horseless Camage Diive * Noico, CA 92860 P.O. Ne —
Mall: RO. Box 447 - Naico, CA 92860
Office: 951-515-3458 - Fox: 951.698-3694 sontio b S

Slate Confiacior's License No. 977475 pate 312 [\ 8

Customer, 'H' Af O -I_"l*‘\"’\l S.

Job Addrass Hiey Slo—  MNeche A 1D ay__ L mApet e \

[} A . " A
Arrival Time, (] N OO 1 M\ Departure Tima / / - JO HF— Tolal Travel Tima 5
T QUANTITY . DESCRIPTION

Ys s Nlecwrod 20 £ o tadc

FA LOC,-IJK(LDAJ 00 A 3“ iﬁ'[’t oty \é““ C/[’C_

- —- - - - - - e —
- -

MO Ho cortol

Ut AU EP AR L-IA-'\‘ WTT

Wastewater Dispos:;l_'__B‘:rrels

'ro*r@?Ho S %wm_vé'o /ﬂ / % W NAME PHONE i 3! /;_L;a T8

ACKNOWLEDGMENT f{ND CONTRACT
lhe

| am an employes or agent of tho Customer Idenliiad, above. The quantlles of AlC ciC
matorisl and services doscribed heroln have baan provided by Connor Concrelo 14" 14"

Cutting & Coring lo Customor al Customar's requastan the dale(s) listod abova, |

am sulhorlzad by Cuslomer: 1) lo make this ocknowledgment on bohall of 4 g 18"

Cuslomer; and 20 (o agree on behall of Cuslomer to the Terma and Condillans

dascribsd on the back of this “Acknowledgemanl ond Controct,” which shall apply 24" 24"

1o the services daserlbed heraln as wall a8 o all fuluro sarvices pravided by 7 -

Gonnar Cancrate Cutting & Corlng (o Customarunloss otherwiso sgraedinwrliing 30 30

inihe future.



| Re!ltal Invoice
l EmMPIRE m inlee ENRADD 75314

: Involce Date: 03/21/2018

3393 US HIGHWAY 86, IMPERIAL, CA 92225 Date Out: 02/23)2018 Fri 06:00 AM

IMPERIAL Ph: 760-356-2443 Fax: Billed From: 02/23/2018 Frl 06:00 AM
Bllled Thru: 03/23/2018 Fri 06:00 AM

Jabsite: IMPERIAL
Contacl; JESS BURCH

Customer. 2500426 Phone: 951-788-0703
Bill ta: HAL HAYS CONSTRUCTION INC. JOB 16245
4181 LATHAM 8T NECKEL RD AND HWY 86
RIVERSIDE CA 92501 POC STEVE LOONEY
714-408-5276
IMPERIAL CA 92251

Wrilten By: Ben Garcia

Signed 8y; Sales Rep: BEN GARCIA

Order By: JESS BURCH PO#
QTY DESCRIPTION DAY WEEK 4WEEK TOTALS
Rantal items

1 1D NO: 130433  SERIAL NO: 0PF400282 $330 $860 $2,200 2,200.00

416E IL, 415 SKIPLOADER - 416F2 IL

Rental Subtotat: 2,200.00
Miscellaneous Items

1 RENTAL SURCHARGE 46.20
1 TIRE REPAIR LEE TIRE INV/.34538 111.25
4 FIRE, THEFT, & VANDALISM 308.00
STATE 6.25% COUNTY 1.5% TOTAL TAX: 7.75% 206.57

Billed for 4 weeks from 2/23/2018 6:00 AM thru 3/23/2018 6:00 AM

L N
‘endor # | (- {g:(j[(‘:-
S — e o
acCostCode_____2-[CCC 1
mit nt To: wred By/ Dﬁz Invoice Total 2,872.02
PO Box 29879 rovgy By .
Phoenix, AZ 85038-9879 f ij\{

EMPIRE SOUTHWEST, LLC
Tarms: Machine saloe poymenla ere disa Nel 10; all othars Nel 30. Uinlesa olheewise agrand in wilting by o viea presidant of Empira Southwast, LLC {;Empirn'}. tha purchano of goods
{Incuding, but not Rmilad to, now and used equipmenl, oitachmants, parts and tachnology) o sonicax from Empine will ba govamod sololy by Empira’s 1arms ond condibons of aalas and
aenvica (lha “Salos and Service Terma™), which are ovallabia st ww.amplm-cal.com/salessarvicelarms, and tho renial of equipmaent from Empite wRl be govamed sololy by Emglre’s Renlal
Taams and Condilians (the "Rental tarma), which are avaliable at www.omplre-cal.comirantallerms, or such ather succesaor weballos al which Emplro posls #a Sales and Servica Tarma and
lis Renial Termns (collectively, the “Terma®) trom Ume o tima. A hand copy of tha lesms is avallablo upon writion rogquest to lerms.condilonsgomplre-cal.com. Empire’s tarms are neseby

porated by raf nlo this d ond ol othar d lated to your punch of goods or sorvices from Emplm or 1he ranisl of equipmont from Empire. By purchasing
oods o sgrvices from Emplro or renting equipmant from Empire, you agrod 10 ba bound by Emplre’s Tarma exactly as wiitlon,
Any on-roed heavy-duty diasol, allemalive-diasol, or off-road dlasod vehlcle, op d kn Cafifotnia, may bo subject 1o the Califemlo Alr Rasoureas Board In-Use On-Road (Truck and Bus) or In-
Uso Ofi-Rond Diosal Viohicta Regulations. It therelore could ba subyact to axhauat ralrofil or accslaraled lumaver requiremants lo reduca omisslans of oir politiants. For more informntion,
pleasn visll tha Califemin Alr Ry Boord wobsHoo sl hilp:/h srb.ca.govidiasetiruck for tha Truck and Bus Rogulation or hitp:/Awav.o1b ca.govimsproglondieselfordlasol.him for the ON-
Road Rogulatian,
Involca No. EMRAD0176914 B1705101 Page 1 of 1

Printod on Wedncsday, March 21, 2018 7:26:4% AM by FROM RELEASE



emriRe [T

SOLD TO

HAL HAYS CONSTRUCTION INC.
TERM CODE 1-TEMP
4181 LATHAM ST

INVOICE

MACHINERY

MESA = PHOENIX « TUCSON » KINGIMAN » FLAGSTAFF
PRESCOTT » SHOW LOW » YUMA © IMPERIAL » LAKE HAVASU

CQuestions: 1-800-EMPIRE1 / (480) 633 4000

SHIP TO

JOB 16245
NECKEL RD AND HWY 86
POC STEVE LOONEY

RIVERSIDE CA 82501 714-408-5276
IMPERIAL CA
| DICE 1 N |_stoRe | oiv, I saigsman | Teams | PAQE
EMRAOD176963 03-21-18 2500426 0l G BGl 2 1
| AOREEMENTNUMBER | boccoate [ pe |46 [ me SHF V(A I__mv.seo numgen
B16953 02-20-18 10 RENTAL TRANSPORT 676886
maxe | HQDEL, | SERIAL NUMOER EQUIPMENT NUMBER M |___MACH 1D NumBER
AA 313FL GC P HDK10167 170.0 E139831
we INVOICE COPY w+
CUSTOMER CONTACT: JEPF BURCH
EQUIPMENT RENTAL FROM 02/21/18 THRU 03/20/18
1.0 ID NO: E139831 SERIAL NO: OHDK10167 4400.00
313F TH EXCAVATOR THUMB - 313PL GC P
PIN: *CATO0313FAHDK10167*
EQUIPMENT RENTAL FROM 02/21/18 THRU 03/20/18
1.0 ID NO: E127530-B SERIAL NO: OMFH58203 3@[_!_2’
HEX-311,212,314,315- 36 PO BU - 312-36 BU Vendor # S B
Job/Equip#____[ (62§
EQUIPMENT RENTAL FROM 02/21/18 THRU 03/2p718 §/7 2§ A 2—
1.0 ID NO: E139131 SERIAL NQ: 0THC04083 GL & Cost Code
X-THUMB - 3 ‘ .
e &9 Th Eniered By/ Date
Approved By 1504
1.0 RENTAL SURCHARGE 92.40
1.0 IMPERIAL DELIVER 125.00
1.0 IMPERIAL PICK UP 125.00
STATE SALES TAX 296.40
CITY/OTHER TAX 71.14
TERMS; 5 po dua Net 10; oll others Nat 30, Unl 33 otherwise agrewd In wiiting by . | PAY THIS
b ST S A S G At b s | AT 5109.94
Empira‘s Terms and undlttonl of Sulas and Servica (the "Sales and Service Taims” ‘ thh arn ﬂil bl‘s at
WWW, nmplr?‘ saluur\dcnmm and tha runm nt %wlumlm tmm mp?l [ be govame solaly aw
Emp ra and ondi ionn Term whic! aie  avallabla
wWwW.a rrn-ul comrunln!tnrma of such other sucmuur wabasitag ut whlch Ernplra poste s Snlol nnd

Tarms*) from

arvice Terms and its Rental Terms lcnliuullv1
ditions @ampire- ::st com,

avallable upan written requast to tarms.con
rolarence into this document and all other doc
Emplre or the tental of oqu pment from Em,
equipmaont from Emplre, you agrae to be boun

mplre’

purchasing goods or

Ime 10 llmn A hatd copy
umanl.l ral, nd to vour pufchase of
bv Emg.-ln ‘s Tarms oxactly as writ

gy ll;l‘cll‘ll T.e:;md:
{ehielil]

?aom or servicas from
tom Emplia or renting

Tarma IIH here

'ﬂl’\l‘lﬁ l’

Remit to: EMPIRE SOUTHWEST, LLC

eenativedlsast, e of.med disee] vohics, oparaied by sadiect ba the Calboinde Al Mesovroes Bomnd in
mmtm-qlmlmmc taed | Mﬂvmﬁmwmouuwmtmuzuuammlmwﬁﬂ PO BOX 29879
Truch sed Dus Regulstion er hag i I 3 i for tve ON Flosd Regutstan

taners Q1 s

PHOENIX, AZ 85038-9879



HAL HAYS CONSTRUCTION INC.
4181 LATHAM STREET

RIVERSIDE CA 92501

Cust Job: HAL HAYS

603 E. MAIN
EL CENTRO CA 92243
Office: 760 352-6735 Fax: 760-352-7465
Ucit: CA 0381646

INVOICE: 201803-7
Date: 03/07/18

Cust. #: HT1042

Havens Jab: HT1042-8

Origin: HAL HAYS HWY 86 IMPERIAL

Destination: ELMS ATEN RD IMPERIAL

[ Date [FtBll [Description Qty|  Rate Amount]

02/26/18 (1629596 |HAL HAYS - 7.95 105.00 834.75

02/26/18 |2707907 |HAL HAYS 7.55 105.00] 792.7
Amount Due: 1,627.50

Veindor # ’—\O q})‘.

Jouw/Equip #
PC #

Approved B

*** THANK YOU **+*
Page 1 of 1

S5 Cot °°““f@z°"‘"n;“
Eniared By/ Dat
i

77

¢



INVQICE: 201803-94
Date: 03/99/18

' -~
e ”’/G’fég —— Cust. #: HT1042
“1 ) EL CENTRO CA 92243 Havens Job: HT1042-8
Olfice’ 760 352-6735 Fax. 760-352 7485
TEA Lic# CA 0381646

HAL HAYS CONSTRUCTION INC.
4181 LATHAM STREET
RIVERSIDE CA 92501

Cust Job: HAL HAYS Origin: HAL HAYS HWY 86 IMPERIAL
Destination: ELMS ATEN RD IMPERIAL

Date FtBill Description Qty Rate_
| 03/08/18 2244088 HAL HAYS ' 7.50] 105.00 787.5§
[10] 105.00 7

SR ARCHARTS

Amount Due: 1,575.00
Vendor # T
JowEquip # NAGERTY
PC» A | (v (F
GL G Cost Coda__ ... (' - j‘g’%,
Ernered By/ Doto” ~
Apprved By -/ | k:

*** THANK YOU “***
Pageo 1 of 1



INVOICE: 201803-116
Date: 03/19/18

Cust. #: HT1042

603 E MAIN
EL CENTRQ CA 92243 Havens Job: HT1042-8
Office 760 352-8735 Fax 760-352-7460
Lick CA 0381646

HAL HAYS CONSTRUCTION INC.
4181 LATHAM STREET
RIVERSIDE CA 92501

Cust Job: HAL HAYS Origin: HAL HAYS HWY 86 IMPERIAL
Destination: ELMS ATEN RD IMPERIAL
| Date |FtBIl |Description Qty Rate | Amount
| 02/27/18 (2244453 |HAL HAYS 800  105.00; '840 00
Amount Due: 840.00
Vendor # . J/
JoLiEquIp ¥ T

PCy 7

et e e

Lrwered By/ Ditn,__

Apnsreavoni By 70 °

*** THANK YOU **~
Page 1 of 1



‘- ‘., T v& L)
> _l,l‘ "_,ﬁ_, R | INVOICE: 201803-241
Hji : Date: 03/31/18
TRUCKING
603 E MAIN Cust. #: HT1042
EL CENTRO CA 92243 Havens Job: HT1042-8
Office. 760 3526735 Fax 760-352-7465
Lic#: CA 0381646
HAL HAYS CONSTRUCTION INC.
4181 LATHAM STREET
RIVERSIDE CA 92501
Cust Job: HAL HAYS Origin: HAL HAYS HWY 86 IMPERIAL
Destination: ELMS ATEN RO IMPERIAL
| Date |FtBill  Description . Oy’ Rate  Amount
103/05/18 [3062511 [HAL HAYS " 800" 105,00 840.00
Amount Due: 840.00
Vendar ¢
JGIJ/Eqmp P
0z
L & Cosy Coua
Linerpg gy Duu-
Auprove By g
*** THANK YOU

Page 4 of 1



INVOICE: 201803-104
Date: 03/19/18

603 E MAIN Cust. #: HT1042

EL CENTRO CA 92243 Havens Job: HT1042-8
Office: 760 352-6735 Fax 760.352.7465
Lic# CA 0381646

HAL HAYS CONSTRUCTION INC.
4181 LATHAM STREET

RIVERSIDE CA 92501
Cust Job: HAL HAYS Origln: HAL HAYS HWY B6 IMPERIAL
Destination: ELMS ATEN RD IMPERIAL
[ Date FtBill  Description Qty Rate Amount
2/27118 | 2244437 |HAL HAYS i BODI 10500 840.00|
2244079 HALHAYS 850, 10500 250
02/28/18 2244439 'HAL HAYS 9.00 | 105.00 945.00
Amount Due: 2,677.50
Vendor & "] C /'f [
Joufequip #

PCy o N
Gi. & Cost Code ?Z-l Ups
Chieed By/ Datef*ﬁk\_ag“a:a /_(‘9

Absaoved Ry N
W
=

*¢* THANK YOU ****
Page 1 of 1



Date: 03/19/18

el j}“}mﬁr#,l_ 'E‘l) INVOICE: 201803-91

TRUCKING
803 E MAIN Cust. #: HT1042
EL CENTRO CA 92243 Havens Job: HT1042-8

OftRce. 760 352.6735 Fax: 760-352-74G5
Lic¥ CA 0381646

HAL HAYS CONSTRUCTION INC.
4181 LATHAM STREET
RIVERSIDE CA 92501

Cust Job: HAL HAYS Origin: HAL HAYS HWY 86 IMPERIAL
Destination: ELMS ATEN RD IMPERIAL

Date (FtBill |Description Qty Rate

| 03/05/18 12244084 |HAL HAYS

Amount Due:

Vendor #

SouEquip g

A ——

BL & Cost Coq
Etuergy BY/ Day
J\!J;J;Qvuu B}. (<1 8

*** THANK YOU *°***
Page 1 of 1

850 105 Q0:

Amount
892 50

892.50



HAL HAYS CONSTRUCTION INC,

4181 LATHAM STREET
RIVERSIDE CA 92501

Cust Joh: HAL HAYS

Date |Ft Bill 'Description

03/02/18 12244083 {HAL HAYS
'03/02/18 2244443 'HAL HAYS

603 E MAIN
EL CENTRO CA 92243
Otfice: 760 3526735 Fax: 760-352-7465
Lic#: CA 0381646

Origin: HAL HAYS HWY 86 IMPERIAL
Destination: ELMS ATEN RD IMPERIAL

1 Qty Rate
; 850 105 00
; 900 105.00'
Amount Due:
Yendor ¥ R '/( L/c /
Jra'w‘Equip 4 o - {7’\
PCs -

GL & uosl Ca.m ==
Ernerad Bys Duleg
ALt vad By , }‘ ~d f’ 1 -

“* THANK YOU ****
Page 1 of 1

INVOICE: 201803-109
Date: 03/19/18

Cust. #: HT1042
Havens Job: HT1042-8

Amount
892 50
945,00

1,837.50



H Al ay/s g

- Riverside CA 92501
CONBTRUCTION INC. | ;)05 5703 Fax (951) 788-1425

Invoice
Invoice#: 16245-3AQ
Date: 07/26/2018

Billed To: City of Imperial Project # 16245
420 S. Imperial Ave Neckel Rd Intersection Improve
Imperial CA 92251 SR-86 and Neckel Road
Imperial CA 92251
Contract #: 153HSIP4-11-007
Due Date: 08/30/2018 S
Description Unit Qty Price Amount
Adjusted Qtys thru 5-31-18 1.00 52,545.93 52,545.93
Subtotal: 52,545.93
Notes:
Amount Due $49,918.63

Please remit balance to above address.
Thank you for your prompt payment.




8ieg day siaum()|810g/92/L eleg J0JoRIUOT)
panplodr udsg sey wawded siEnp eoueeq,
oy} jo ped ou ey ‘donesdde juswAed ssaifioid ay) u) peianoa)
pouad ay) jo Aep sk} oy} Buipnjoul pue o} dn junowe joesuoY|
8y) jo Juewiajels anu) e si Buiobaio) sy} jey) ‘SUoNPPe Jo/pue|
10B)1U0D pesualajes 8y) JO SjUsLINDa) 8Y) YiiM 89UBQIOIDE ||Nn)
ul payddns sjeuajew Jo/pue pawuopad uesq SBY Yom ||y 108109)]
ase uoneoydde juswAhed ssseboid Siy) ul UMOYS SJUNOWE pue Swa)
112 1ey) Ajue | *jeljaq pue abpsjmaus) Aw jo 1seq ay) 0} Buipiodoy
10J9BIIUO0Z) 4O UOHIBIY|LST)
adl et gle] uone(dwog) JOBIL0Y
£69/€699 § 7 junowy J0BIUOY [BIO) T T suoISUBIXJ awi ) paaoiddy
€6Glc6v § T sluewysnipy Ainuenp 09 “awi| uonsjduion) 10eU0Y [eubug
00'L91'9L9 $ | unowy oesuog jeuibug Lwoeieve o e 8jEQ P9220Id O} BINON
B18Q 196png joenu0) ejeqg uonejdwo) jJ9esu0)
%0000} /1800 Uo peseq) pajajdwo) }oM %[ 8L 8102/1E/S 'O SY - pasde|] awi) %
eg.ntsrst s ................................................................. 63!0Au| S!t“ ll.lauMBd "N
$ “rsluawAed SNOIABLY (5587
£9'8166¢ 5 | £9°816'6 g ] e sfiuure 1aN
0E229¢ § [ 0E2E92 $ § g ey abeuielay % G 15597
E6'5PS 25 S | E6'5PSES S J S 'Pa|[eISU| S[eLR]ep pue HOM 10} sBuiwe3 [ejo )
9180 0L [€10] |pouad Buijig suiL| [210L snomaig
[ CLoWEIS-dISH _ "ON13enuo) | aLoziels % BLOZ/L/ :Polag)

safuenY [eUONIPPY -PasiAeY £00 ON d210AU]
uopeanddy Juswiheg ssaiboid Ajyauow

uonanIIsuo) sAey (B :1010enUCYH

TON| NOILOMNNLSNOD




wor/9t/t

%00001_| 0€°228°C " €6'6¥5 28 - E6'GH9 29 - 3 EBGYS 258 - [ £B'GF5 ¢85 [LIC
%0000l | OE'® > 00°B3L = 991 00991 [ 931 - 5 0099t § 981 - = 00891 [H 45 | 991 EEL ) BUIPUND OV .1 | el |
%0000 [ 067185 * SUBED LL . 9i1 S0BE0LL $ St - SO8E0’IL § atl * . SOHED'+H 00'G6 NOL| 9i1 eHenQ| 111
18%08N) / SeueT @ 98-uS / Buiuapim 18%o8N
(.2/) .¥. 804} YWH) 6180u0) Jjeydsy
%00 001 | v2599 . 98'¥IEEL E 2is SETIEEL 215 . 98 FIEEL S [ 2 . GEPIEEL 0092 NOL| €i5 | (9855 / @paN] (2) 6seg olebaibly 15610 [ 101 |
00001 | €0'I61 » 05 028'E - evl 05028'E ovl . 05'028°E erl S = 05028'E 00'Ze 45 | @pl Femerlg o10souen | 18 |
%00001 | 26°€68 - OvBIB L 5] - 299 OV 66'LL 299 £ OFBLELL S 299 - - 0V 6Z8°LL 002 38 | 299 PEd B OWBMBPIS G101V | 1L
%00 001 | 9E9LE = 212289 - [ 719§ [ - CIIcE9  § [ . » 211229 00'LY 471 | 51 TBING) § QINg Bleouts | 19
[G)] NOILNALFH  |(dDALDD {(n*0*0) (oo NOD. aolIdSIHL | (Fd)aoidad | NOIVIIddY ALO EX ALILNYND onjsA 0eunenpY | (3XO)INTVA | WA LNN | AN | ALD NHOM 30 NOILdTIO§30 “ON
dNO3 % NINIVW3Y |31v0 01 G36OLS ¥| 1NI JON) G3H0LS | ~ALD WLOL a3131dN0D SIHLALD SNOIAIYd WOUS | SNOIASHd [l 3N YA O3SIATH| LoV | tusunenjpy Ao a3n03Has 9140 wap
03131dM02 V104  ANUNTSIHI ' NHom Q3131dWOD
SIVIHILYN HHOM
1 ] __H ] d [¢] N 1] 1 A r [ H [ F] 3 a 2 [] [
slozIess ‘01 00I¥3d SbZ9l "ON 3loid IDHH

98-HS pue peoy |j33N

(Buadw) Jo AN9

uonejielsy) jeubys oyyes)




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE
UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

California Civil Code Section 3262(d)(1)

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from

City of Imperial (Maker of Check)
in the sum of $_49,918.63 (Amount of Check)
payable to Hal Hays Construction, inc. (Payee or Payees of Check)
and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the bank upon
which it is drawn, this document shall become effective to release any mechanic's lien, stop
notice, or bond right the undersigned has on the job of County of Riverside (Owner)
located at 16245- New Traffic Signal Light & Intersection Improvements at SR-86 (Job Description)

to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for labor, services,
equipment, or material furnished to City of Imperial (Your Customer)

through May 31,2018 (Date)
only and does not cover any retention retained before or after the release date; extras
furnished before the release date for which payment has not been received: extras or items
furnished after the release date. Rights based upon work performed or items furnished
under a written change order which has been fully executed by the parties prior to the
release date are covered by this release unless specifically reserved by the claimant in this
release. This release of any mechanic's lien, stop notice, or bond right shall not otherwise
affect the contract rights, including rights between parties to the contract based upon a
rescission, abandonment, or breach of the contract, or the right of the undersigned to recover
compensation for furnished labor, services, equipment, or material covered by this release
if that furnished labor, services, equipment, or material was not compensated by the
progress payment. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, said party should
verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

—/

Dated: July 26, 2018 ;o

e e A s

.\.\\i i \.5 \\ /7
By: Hal Hays Construction, Inc.

CEO

NOTE: CIVIL CODE 3262(d)(1) PROVIDES: Where the claimant is required to execute
a waiver and release in exchange for, or in order to induce the payment of, a progress
payment and the claimant is not, in fact, paid in exchange for the waiver and release or
a single payee check or joint payee check is given in exchange for the waiver and
release, the waiver and release shall follow substantially the form set forth above.




